Galaxy VM
160–200 kVA 400 V
Receiving and Unpacking
05/2018
Legal Information
The Schneider Electric brand and any registered trademarks of Schneider Electric
Industries SAS referred to in this guide are the sole property of Schneider Electric SA

Storage Conditions
Storage temperature:
-15 °C to 40 °C (5 °F to 104 °F) for
systems with batteries
-25 °C to 55 °C (-13 °F to 131 °F) for
systems without batteries
Relative humidity:
0–95% Non-condensing
Altitude:
0–15000 m (0–50000 ft)
990–5369B–001 7
160–200 kVA 400 V Shipping Weights and Dimensions
Shipping Weights and Dimensions
UPS Shipping Weights and Dimensions
Weight kg Height mm Width mm Depth mm
160 kVA UPS (GVMSB160KHS)
Power cabinet
I/O cabinet
484.5
260
2156
2150
740
750
1052
1060
200 kVA UPS (GVMSB200KHS)
Power cabinet
I/O cabinet
510
260
2156
2150
740
750
1052
1060
160 kVA parallel UPS (GVMPB160KHS)
Power cabinet
I/O cabinet
484.5
260
2156
2150
740
750
1052
1060
200 kVA parallel UPS (GVMPB200KHS)
Power cabinet
I/O cabinet
510
260

Modular battery cabinet wide up to 12 battery
module strings (GVMMODBCWS)1
252 2150 990 1060
Modular battery cabinet narrow up to 6 battery
module strings (GVMMODBCNS)1
164 2150 750 1060
System Bypass Cabinet Shipping Weights and
Dimensions
Weight kg Height mm Width mm Depth mm
System bypass cabinet (GVMSBC640KHEL) 425 2250 1030 1170
8 990–5369B–001
1. The weight is without batteries. Each battery module string (GVMMBTU) weights 4 x 31.5 kg
Shipping Weights and Dimensions 160–200 kVA 400 V
Battery Breaker Box Shipping Weights and Dimensions
Weight kg Height mm Width mm Depth mm
Battery breaker box 630 A (GVMBBB630EL) 45 820 520 300
Kits Shipping Weights and Dimensions
Weight kg Height mm Width mm Depth mm
630 A battery breaker kit (GVMBBK630IEC) 10.7 262 377 766
800 A fuse kit (GVMFU800WW) 3.5 127 396 241
Cable kit 0N-9272 2.5 132 396 396
Cable kit 0N-9255 11.5 212 396 396
Cable kit 0N-9281 20.5 282 396 396
990–5369B–001 9